
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CF-2024-
00440

08/16/2
024

ADKINS, ANDREW 
BLAKE  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ADKINS, ANDREW BLAKE

BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE (FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00159

08/16/2
024

BUXTON, TAYLOR RAYE  Person 

2
WICKHAM, DEREK SCOTT vs. 
BUXTON, TAYLOR RAYE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CF-2024-
00438

08/16/2
024

CANADAY, MARCUS 
GAGE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CANADAY, MARCUS GAGE

PROBABLE CAUSE

Kay
CF-2024-
00439

08/16/2
024

CLINKINGBEARD, SHELSEA 
DAWN  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLINKINGBEARD, SHELSEA 
DAWN

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00437

08/16/2
024

DAVIS, JEREMY 
WAYNE  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAVIS,
JEREMY WAYNE

ENTERING W/INTENT TO STEAL
COPPER AFC 2+

Kay
CM-2024-
00324

08/16/2
024

GRAHAM, CLINT 
EVAN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRAHAM, CLINT EVAN

PROBABLE CAUSE

Kay
CS-2024-
00440

08/16/2
024

HADLEY, CAROLINE  Defendant
UNITED AUTO CREDIT 
CORPORATION vs. HADLEY, 
CAROLINE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
FD-2024-
00122

08/16/2
024

HEARNE, BRANDI 
ELENORE  Plaintiff

HEARNE, BRANDI ELENORE vs. 
HEARNE, TRAVIS

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2024-
00122

08/16/2
024

HEARNE, TRAVIS  Defendant
HEARNE, BRANDI ELENORE vs. 
HEARNE, TRAVIS

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
ML-2024-
00158

08/16/2
024

HIGGINS, KAITLYN 
MARIE  Person 2

SCOTT, COLTON DEEN vs. 
HIGGINS, KAITLYN MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CM-2024-
00327

08/16/2
024

MOREAU, COREY 
CHADD  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MOREAU, COREY CHADD

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE 
OF MINOR (MIS)

Kay
CM-2024-
00326

08/16/2
024

NOLAN, TYLER 
EDWARD  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NOLAN, TYLER EDWARD

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT 
OF VIOLENCE (MIS)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00159

08/16/2
024

PONCA CITY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY  Defendant

TRANS-TEL CENTRAL, LLC vs. 
PONCA CITY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
ML-2024-
00158

08/16/2
024

SCOTT, COLTON DEEN  Person 1
SCOTT, COLTON DEEN vs. 
HIGGINS, KAITLYN MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CJ-2024-
00159

08/16/2
024

TRANS-TEL CENTRAL, 
LLC  Plaintiff

TRANS-TEL CENTRAL, LLC vs. 
PONCA CITY UTILITY 
AUTHORITY

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CS-2024-
00440

08/16/2
024

UNITED AUTO CREDIT 
CORPORATION  Plaintiff

UNITED AUTO CREDIT 
CORPORATION vs. HADLEY, 
CAROLINE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
ML-2024-
00159

08/16/2
024

WICKHAM, DEREK 
SCOTT  Person 1

WICKHAM, DEREK SCOTT vs. 
BUXTON, TAYLOR RAYE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
FD-2024-
00121

08/16/2
024

WIGGINS, JOANN  Defendant
WIGGINS, THOMAS RUFUS vs. 
WIGGINS, JOANN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2024-
00121

08/16/2
024

WIGGINS, THOMAS 
RUFUS  Plaintiff

WIGGINS, THOMAS RUFUS vs. 
WIGGINS, JOANN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
CM-2024-
00325

08/16/2
024

WILLIAMSON, RANDOLPH 
JOSEPH, II  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILLIAMSON, RANDOLPH 
JOSEPH, II

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)
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